

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13510/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in WP No. 2961/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI VILE PARLE KELVANI MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Manorma Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubhankar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the counter affidavit be filed within a week.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the third week of October, 2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER