

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 13510/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2019 in WP No. 2961/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI VILE PARLE KELVANI MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 01-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Mehendra Pratap, Adv.
 Mrs. Manorma Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sachin Patil, learned Advocate for the petitioner and Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior Advocate for respondent no. 1.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER